26 Agustos 2023 Cumartesi

9. Kosu Saat:01:48
ikramiye

At
ismi Yag
1 RIGHT TOWIN (IRE)
2.FLYRIGHT (USA)
3.CONVERSING (USA)

4 FLAT TOP BOX (USA)

5.CREATE TROUBLE
(USA)
6.PARTY WITH SMARTY
(USA)

7.ARRO SMASH (USA)
8.TORIGO (USA)

9.MAGIADORO (USA)

10.CUMBERLAND (USA)

11.BAIE LONGUE (USA)
12 MNDTAP (USA)

13 MOTIVO (USA)
14.COALVILLE (USA)

15.LUCENCY (USA)

16.GROWTH CAPITAL
(USA)

1.)85.995 %
Orijin(Baba -
Anne)
3yke
3yde
3yde
3yae
3yde
3yde
3yae
3yde
3yde
3yae
3yae
3yke
3yde
3yde
3yae

4yda

Siklet

INVINOBLE SPRIT (IRE) -
ENJOYABLE (IR

ASTERN(AUS) - FLY BY
INTO MSCHEF - TEXTING
MUNNINGS - DEVIL'S BEAUTY
INTO MSCHEF - NO CURFEW
SMARTY JONES - GHOSTMAGI
ARROGATE - HENNESEY SMASH
MUNNINGS - SHADAN (FR)
VEDAGLIA DORO - CHOLENA
CLASSIC EVPRE- PIBELLA
AVERCAN PHAROAH - BRENZA
TAPIT - WHATDREAVSRVADEOF
MO TOWN - SUPFLEVENT

INTO MSCHEF - CATHRYN SOPHA
TAPARIT - CROWNING AFFAIR

WAR FRONT - ROOMSERVICE

Yaris Programi

Maiden

2)27.300$

Jokey
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
51,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5

56

GANYAN, iKiLi, SIRALI iKiLi, PLASE, PLASE iKiLi, TABELA BAHIS, TABELA BAHIS SIRASIZ

Sahip

FLAVIEN PRAT

JAVER
CASTELLANO

JOHNR.
VELAZQUEZ

TREVOR
MCCARTHY

TYLER
GAFFALIONE

KATIE DAVIS
DYLAN DAVIS
JOSE ORTIZ

JAIME A TORRES

MANUEL
FRANCO

JUNIOR
ALVARADO

JOEL ROSARIO

JOSE L. ORTIZ

IRAD ORTIZ, JR.

kg,
3)13650%

Antrenor St
KLARAVICH STABLES, |  CHAD C. BROWN
TREADWAY RACING
Jlarva LEAH GYARMATI

CLAUDER.
SARAHSHARPFARISH  ULDER.
JOHND.GUNTHER  JORGE R. ABREU
CHP RACING BRENDAN P. WALSH
GUTIERREZ-HERRERA, JAIVE GUTIERREZ-
J HERRERA
RIGNEYRACING, LLC  PHILIP A BAUER
ARNMORE
THOROUGHBRED DANNY GARGAN
HORSEMEN FIVELLC ~ GUSTAVO RODRIGUEZ
EI,_ARRELL VENTURES,  moRGE WEAVER
ANDREW FARM WILLIAM . MOTT
EEPOLE STABLEAND  1opp A PLETCHER
P&GSTABLESLLC JRACHARD E.DUTROW,
LAWRENCE, WILLIAVIH. CHAD C. BROWN
PICK SIXRACING TODD A PLETCHER
KLARAVICH STABLES, |  CHAD C. BROWN

1600 Kum

10

11

12

13

70

82

57

71

58

57

62

52

75

72

70

55

74

68

88

4)9555%
KGS s20
433 57
2
22 329
530 43
02-27 37
67 23
56 28
40-2 57
59 293
3266 14
926-5 43
34 317
250 37
23 37
4 37
22252 360

Saratoga ABD Hipdromu

BV Gy AGF iam

0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False
0 0(0) False



